APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT  AIA DOCUMENT G702 PAGE ONE OF PAGES
TO THE OWNER: Name: City of Watertown PROJECT: Name: Lowell Elementary School ~APPLICATION NO.: | Distribution to:
Address: 149 Main St Address: 175 Orchard St PERIOD TO: 3/31/2022 OWNER
Watertown, MA 02472 Watertown, MA 02472 APPLIC DATE: 3/31/2022 ARCHITECT
Architect's Proj Nos. D CONTRACTOR

FROM CONTRACTOR CTA Construction Managers, LLC VIA ARCHITECT: Name: AI3 Architects, LLC CONTRACTDATE:  03/21/22  [7]

400 Totten Pond Road 2nd Floor Address: 526 Boston Bost Road 1

Waltham, MA 02451 Wayland, MA 01778
CONTRACT FOR:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application 1s made for payment, as shown below, tn connection with the Contract

Continuation sheet, AIA document G703, is attached

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, infor-
matton and beliet the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed

in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ $37.974,750.00 Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and pay-
2. Net change by Change Orders $ $0.00 ments received from the Owner and that cwrent payment shown herein is now due
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line | + or - 2) $ $37.974.750.00 CONWI‘()R: ("I'A Construction Managers, LLC
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $|s 522,745.70 ol 7 g
(Column G on G703) | By: /% Date: 4/13/22 \‘\“““ D ‘;"”m,
5. RETAINAGE: State of. MASSACHUSETTS & e Ay 7
a. 5% % ofCompleted Work $ $26,137.29 County of MIDDLESEX ¥ ‘!3. ‘?\‘;‘_Mgt_st;-._@ 2
(Columns D + E + Fon G703) Subscribed and sworn to before . : 500 31 (“ E
b % of Stored Material me this /3'M day of "}F/JJL 2027 £ 0 ‘q -i’\“
(Column on G703) ':;;C?:‘;' _ "// Ei
Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or Notary Public: /é/ﬂ/ 7/ v é 7‘—,’5&,1‘,%%
Total in Column 1 of G703) $ $26,137.29 My Commission expires: /- A4 . 95 "'-,‘P_‘;O ‘_::-..'F!.fgﬁ s
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ $496,608.41 U GALTH O
(Linc 4 less Line 5 Total) ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AR
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $ In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site obsetvations and the data
(Line 6 from prior Certificate) (amount paid to date) comprising this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE |$ S$496,608.41 | Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Cantractor
(Line 3 less Line 6) $ $37,478,142 is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED
AMOUNT CERTIFIED $
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY CO's CCDs (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applicd for, Inital
Total changes approved in all figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to
previous months by Owner $0.00 conform to the amount certified.)
Total approved this Month $0.00 ARCHITECT AI3 Architects, LLC
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00 By: Date:
NET CHANGES by Change Order & CCD's $0.00 This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only 1o the Con-

tractor named herein [ssuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any 1@ ts of the OWIEI or Contractor under this Contrgcl

AlA DOCUMENT G702,

WARNING : Unlicensed photacopying violates U.S, copyright laws and will subject the violator to legal prosceution,
CAUTION: You should use an original A1A document which has this caution printed in red An original assures that changes will not be obscured as may occur when documents are reptoduced

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATLE FOR PAYMIINT 1992 EDITION AIA 1992 T AMERICAN INSTITUIE OF ARCUHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUL, N W, WASIHINGION D) C 20006-5292

G702-1992



CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA DOCUMENT G703

L | ol'§

AN Ducument G702, APELICA TION AND CERTIFICA T FOR PAYMENT. Name Cily of Watertown Newe  Towell Elementary School APPLICATION NO
amduinizg Confractor's signed Catification 18 altachod Address 149 Main St Address 175 Orchand St APPTICATION DATE Nz
M abulations bekow, nmounts ane statal to e nearest dollar Watertown MA 02472 Walertown MA 02472 PERIOD 1O A2
1% cotumn | on Conlracts where vornhle refauiage for line items may apply ARCHIFCTS PROJIECT NO i
A n b i | [ G I | ) K 1
WORK COMPLETED T0TAl
SCHL I TROM COMPLETED 1AL AR RETAINAGE RETAINAGE
i DESCRIP 110N OF WORK v PREVIOUS THES PRI STORED AND STORED " T (IF VARIADLE) (IF VARIABI 1)
No ARPLICATION (NOTIN roDalE Ge T RATE) RATE)
5 0% 50%
[{LER ) DORE) (RN RN ) (St}
0100 [Dlvislon 01 - General Requlrements
_ 2 Bonds $275,000.00 $275,000.00 $275,000.00 100% $0.00 $13,750.00 5.0%
2 Insurance $275,273.00 $247.745.70 $247.745.70 90% $27.527.30 $12,387.29 5.0%
General conditions $2,500,000.00 $0.00 0% £2,500,000.00 $0.00 5.0%
$0.00 40,00 0% $0.00 $0.00 5.0%
Division 01 - General Requir - Subtotal §3,050,273.00 $0.00 §522,745.70 50.00 §522,745.70 17% $2,527,527.30 $26,137.29
0241 |Demolitlon
1 Total SOV Value $723,000.00 $0.00I 0% $723.000.00 50.00 5.0%
0241 |Asbestos Ab
1 Total SOV Value $450,000.00 $0.00 0% $450,000,00 50.00 |  5.0%
B $0.00 0% $0.00 5000 | 5.0%
Diviston 02 - Existing Conditlons - Subtotal $1,173,000.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 50.00 0% $1,173,000.00 $0.00
0300 |Dlvision 03 - Concrete
0330 |Concrete Material
1 Total SOV Value 300,000,000 $0.00 0% $300,000.00 $0.00 5.0%
0330 |Concrete Rebar Materlals
i Total SOV Value $102,000.00 $0.00 0% $102.000.00 $0.00 5.0%
0330 |Concrete Formwork
1 Total SOV Value $500,000.00 $0.00 0% §500,000.00 $0.00 |  5.0%
01330 |Concrete Flatwork
11 Total SOV Value $350,000.00 $0.00 0% $350,000.00 $0.00 5.0%
Division 03 - Concrete - Subtotal 51,252,000,00 $0.00 50,00 $0.00 §0.00 0% $1,252,000.00 $0.00
50%
0400 |Dlvislan 04 - Masonry * $0.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 5.0%
1 Total SOV Value $1,188,000.00 $0.00 0% $1,188,000.00 $0.00 5.0%
Dlvision 04 - Masonry - Subtotal $1,188,000.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $1,188,000.00 50.00
0500 |Dlvislon 05 - Metals
0510 |Misc Metals
Total SOV Value $736,900.00 $0.00 0% $736,900.00 $0.00 5.0%
0512 |Structural Steel $0.00
0550 Total SOV Value $1,450,000.00 $0.00 0% $1,450,000.00
$0.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 5.0%
Dlvision 05 - Metals - Subtotal $2,186,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $2,186,900.00 50.00
0600 | Dlvision 06 - Wood, Plastics, and Composites _
(I:11) |Rough Carpentry
1 Total SOV Value 4240,000.00 50.00 0% $240,000.00 %0.00 S.0%
0620 |Exterior Finish Carpentry - Install $0.00 $0.00 0% $0.00 §0.00 5.0%
1 Total SOV Value $1,100,000.00 $0.00 50,00 0% $1,100,000.00 $0.00 5.0%
0666 |Fiherglass Specialties $0.00 50,00 | 0% $0.00 $0.00 5.0%
1 Total SOV Value (w/ext finish carp) $0.00
Division 06 - Waod, Plastlcs, and Composites - Subtotal %$1,340,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $1,340,000.00 S0.00
(3700 | Dlvislon 07 - Thermal and Moisture Protectlon
0701 |Waterproofing, Dampproofing, & Sealants
1 Total SOV Value $398.000.00 §0.00 0% $398,000.00 $0.00 5.0%
0702 |Roofing & Flashing $0.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 5.0%
1 Total SOV Value $1.513,000.00 50.00 0% $1.513,000.00 $0.00 5.0%
0721 |[Thermal Insulation §0.00 0% $0.00 50.00 5.0%
1 Total SOV Value $75.000.00 0,00 0% $75.000,00 $0.00 5.0%
0746 |Exttrim B ] $0.00 0%| $0.00 5000 | 5.0%
1 Total SOV Value $350,000.00 $0.00 0% $350,000.00 $0.00 5.0%




CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA DOCUMENT G703 g 2ol &
A Dowament G702, APPLICATION AND CER HFICATE FOR DAYMEN T, Name City of Watertown Nine  Lowell Elementan Schaol APPLICATION NO 1
wrmapnimg Evniants signed Cerlitication s altached Address 149 Main St Addiess 175 Occhand St APPTICATION DATE 031722
Tty mnd Biy, dryomt e 4t bl Too Bun s 4kl Walertown MA 02472 Walcilown MA 02472 PERIOI 10 0331722
14 cotumo Fon Contracts where varinble relamage K Ine ilems may apply ARCIIUEC TS PROIFCT NO a
A i) D I ¥ 4 I | ! K ]
WORK COMPLEIFD MATERIALS OTAL
SCHEI FROM PRESEN(1Y CONPLELED AN RITAL\Cil REFAREICE
trin DESCRIPIION OF WORK VAL PREVIOUS TS PR STORED AND STORED {] UIFVARIADT 1) (P VARIADI Ty
NO APPLICATION (NOTIN 10 DAIE wiey [T RATE) RAIL)
50% 5%
{1y W1 gin = (Cati)
0795 |Expanslon joint covers $0.00 0% $0.00 S0.00 S5.0%
1 Total SOV Value $40,000.00 $0.00 0% $40,000.00 50,00 5.0%
Firestopping $0.00 0% $0.00 0.00 5.004%
Total SOV Value $20.000.00 $0.00 0% $20,000.00 0.00 5.0%
Spray Foam Insulatlon 0.00 0% $0.00 0.00 50%
Total SOV Value $17.000.00 0.00 0% $17,000.00 $0.00 5,0%
$0.00 0% $0,00 $0.00 5.0%
0700 Division 07 - Thermal and Moisture Protection - Subtotal $2,376,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 0% $2,376,000.00 $0.00 500
(00 |Division 08 - Openings
Nl |Metal Windows
1 Total SOV Value $2,049,000.00 $0.00 0% 42,049,000.00 $0.00 5.0%
(K2 |Glass & Glazing $0.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 5.0%
1 Total SOV Value F244569.00 _ $0.00 - 0% $244,565.00 $0.00 5.0%
0806 |Doors, Frame, & Hardware $0.00 0% 40.00 $0.00 5.0%
1 Total SOV Value $650.000,00 $0.00 0% $650,000.00 $0.00 504
4 |Doar Installation $0.00 0% $0.00 $#0.00 5.0%
$0.00 0% #0.00 .00 5.0%
UHDO |Dlvision 08 - Openings - Subtotal $2,943,569,00 £0,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $2,943,569.00 $0.00
0900 {Division 09 - Finishes
0902 |[Tile
1 Total SOV Value $546,532.00 $0.00 0% 54653400 $0.00 5.0%
0903 |Acoustical Tile
1 Total SOV Value $553.000.00 $0.00 0% $553,000.00 $0.00 5.0%
GFRP
Total SOV Value $553,000.00 $0.00 0% £553,000.00 $0.00 5.0%
Wood Flooring
Total SOV Value $143.000.00 30,00 0% $143,000.00 $0.00 5.0%
0521 |Gypsum Drywall
1 Tatal SOV Value $1,600,000.00 $0.00 0% $1.600,000.00 $0.00 5.0%
(1965 [Resllient Flooring and Accessorles
1 Total SOV Value $314,136.00 $0.00 0% $314,136,00 $0.00 5405
0968 |Carpeting
1 Total SOV Value $425.000,00 $0.00 0% $425,000,00 40.00 545
0984 [Sound - Absorbing Panels
1 Total SOV Value $327.000.00 $0.00 0% $327.000.00 $0.00 505
0990 |Painting
1 Total SOV Value $330,000.00 $0.00 0% $338.000.00 $0.00 5.0%
. 0900 |Dlvision 09 - Finishes - Subtotal $4,799,668.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $4,799,668.00 $0.00
1000 |Division 10 - Specinlties
1011 |Visual Display Surfaces
1 Total SOV Value $170,000,00 40.00 0% $170,000.00 $0.00 5.0%:
1014 |Signage
1 Total SOV Value $75,000.00 $0.00 0% $75,000.00 $0.00 5.0%
1021 |Toilet Compartments




CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA DOCUMENT G703

| T T

| 1A Docunient G702 APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATI{ FOR PAYMINT, Name Cily of Walertown Name  Lowell Elenientan Sehool APPLICATION NG : 1
comliiimng Cnnfocss signed Cerhifiealon 18 altached Address 149 Main St Addiess 175 Orchand St APRTICATION DATE 03/3122
(i tabulations bebow, amounis are slatal W flie nearest dollne Watertown MA 02472 Watcitown MA 02472 PERIOD TO 03/31/22
1% colimn [on Contracts where souwble relunage for line tens may upply AKCHNEC TS PROJECT NO 4
A 5} )] T | G 1 1 J K i
WORK COMPI ETED MATERIALS ToTAL
SCIT L FROM COMPEIED BALASCY RETANAGE REFATRAGI
TIEM DESCKIPTION OF WORK VAILE PREVIONS THS kb STORED AND STORED % 1o (I VARIABLE) UFVARIANLE)
NO APPLICATION (NOTIN O DATE e TSI RATI) RATE)
50% 50%
(L) TR ¥ KT (=1
1 Total SOV Value $60,000.00 $0.00 0% $a0,000.00 $0.00 5.0%
1022 |Operable Panel Partitions
1 Total SOV Value $40,000.00 $0.00 0% $40,000.00 $0.00 5.0%s
1028 [Toilet Accessories
1 Total SOV Value $50,000.00 $0.00 0% $50,000.00 $0.00 5.0%
1044 |[Fire Protection Specialities
1 Total SOV Value $10.000,00 $0.00 0% $10,000.00 $0.00 5.0%
Kiln B B
Total SOV Value $8,500.00 $0.00 0% $8.500.00 $0.00 5.0%
Appliances
“Total 830V Valug - $21,000.00 | $0.00 0%|  §21,000.00 $0.00 5.0%
Foad Service Equip
Total SOV Value F250,000.00 $0.00 0% S250,000.00 $0.00 5.0%
Projection Screens
Total SOV Value $23,000.00 $0.00 0% $23.000.00 $0.00 5.0%
Gy ium Equi t
Total SOV Value $130.000.00 $0.00 0% $130,000.00 $0.00 5.0%
1000 |Division 16 - Hﬂt'cinllir. = Sllbl‘g!_nl $837,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $837.500.00 $0.00
1200 |Dlvislon 12 - Furnishing
1200 |Division 12 - Furnishings - Subtotal §921,890.00 §0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $921,490.00 $0.00
1400 |Dlvislon 14 - Conveylng Equlpment - Hydraullc Elevators
1 Elevator Bestoration - Total SOV Value $15,000.00 $0.00 0% $15,000.00 $0.00 5.0%
1400 |Dlvision 14 - Conveying Equipment - Hydraulic Elevators - Subtotal $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $15,000.00 $0.00
2100 |Divislon 21 - Fire Suppression *
1 Total SOV Value $578,500.00 $0.00 0% $578,500.00 $0.00 5.0%
2100 [Division 21 - Fire Suppression - Subtotal $578,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 0% $578,500.00 $0.00
2200 |Divislon 22 - Plumbing *
1 Total SOV Value $1,462.000.00 $0.00 0% $1,462,000.00 $0.00 5.0%
2200 |Division 22 - Plumbing - Subtotal $1,462,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 0% $1,462,000.00 $0.00
Division 23 - HVAC - Subtotal * = =
1 Tatal SOV Value $4,629,000.00 $0.00 0%} $4,629.000.00 $0.00 5.0%
$0.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 5.0%
2300 |Division 23 - HVAC - Subtotal * $4,629,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $4,629,000.00 50.00
| 2600 |Division 26 - Electrical *
1 Tolal SV Value $4,800,000.00 f0.00 0% §4,800,000,00 $0.00 5.0%
Photovoltaic alternate $624,750.00 $0.00 0% $624.750.00 $0.00
$0.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 5.0%




C'ON1

'INUATION SHEET

AIA DOCUMENI G703 Pugedul s
AIA Ducument G702, APFLICATION AND CER NFICATE FOR PAYMENT Nanwe City ol Walertown Name  Lowell Llementars School APPLICATION NO 1
containing Conlraclor's signed Cerlificalion is allached Address 149 Munn 81 Addiess 175 Orchard St APPLICATION DATE 03131122
Tn tabulnlions below, amounts are sintul L the nearest dolinr Watertown MA 02472 Watertown MA 02472 PERIOD 10 03/31/22
Use volums | on Confracts where vaniable retamage or ling tlems may apply ARCHITEC S PROJECT NO 0
A B » ] | v G " i | K i
WORK COMPIETED MATERIALS Tural
SR AURRN FROM PRESENTI Y COMPIETED HALANCE REFATNAGH] RETAINAG
1PN DESCKIPTION OF WORK varia PREVIOUS TR PRkl STORED AND STORED “ 10 1M VARIABLEY UF VARIADLE)
NO APPLICATION (NOTIN O DATE [18) ANISII RATE) RATE)
50% S0%
[T DORE) el (C-G)
_Z600 | *Division 26 - Electrical - Subtotal * $4,800,000,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $4,800,000.00 $0.00
3100 |Division 31/33 - Earthworl/Ulilities - Sub | —
1 Total SOV Value §2,000,000,00 $0.00 0% $3,000,000.00 $0.00 | 5.0%
3100 |Division 31/33 - Earthwork/Utilities - Subtotal $3,000,000,00 50.00 $0.00 50,00 50.00 0% $3,000,000,00 50.00
4200 | Division 32 - Exterior inprovements
Granite et stone
Total SOV Value $36,000,00 40.00 0% $36,000.00 $0.00
Pavers
Total SOV Value $58.700.00 $0.00 0% $58,700,00 $0.00
Playground Equip t
Total SOV Value $170,000.00 $0.00 0% $170.000.00 $0.00
Stabilized Stone Aggregate Pavement
Total SOV Value $15,000.00 $0.00 0% $15,000.00 $0.00
Playgraund Protective Surfacing
Total SOV Value 65,000,010 ] 5_0,_0\0” 0% $65,000.00 $0.00
Site Furnishing
Total SOV Value $200,000.00 $0L00 0% $200,000.00 $0.00
3200 |Fencing ) J—
7 Total SOV Value $115,000.00 $0.00 0% $115,000.00 $0.00 5.0%
3292 |Landscaping
10 Total SOV Value $100,000.00 50.00 0% $100,000.00 $0.00 5.0%
$0.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 5.0%
3200 |Dlviston 32 - Exterlor Improvements - Subtotal §759,700.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% §759,700.00 $0.00
*Indicated Filed Sub-Bid 5.0%
5.0%
0rlglna'I.Base Contract Totals $37,974,750.00 50.00 $522,745.70 $0.00 $522,745.70 1% §37,452,004.30 $26,137.29
* Indicates Filed Sub-Blddey
Change Orders:
Change Order #001
$0.00 50.00 0% 30.00 $0.00 | 5.0%
$0.00 0% $0.,00 $0.00 5.0%
$0.00 0% $0.00 0.00 5.0%
$0.00 0% $0.00 $0,00 5.0%
Total Change Order #001 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% 50.00 $0.00 5.0%
Change Order Total: $0.00 $0.00 §0.00 $0.00 50.00 #DIV/01 £0.00 $0.00
Construction Change Directlves (CCD's)
CCD Totals: $0.00 $0,00 $0.00 §0.00 $0.00 0% $0.00 0.00



CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA DOCUMENT G703 Page & o &
| AlA Documont G702 APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, Name: City of Waterlown Name Lowel) Elementary School APPLICATIONNO : |
| containing Contraclor's signed Cerlification, i atieched Address: 149 Mein St Address: 175 Orchard 5t APPLICATION DATE: 03131722
[n tabulations below. anounts are sintex! (o the neurest dollar Waterown MA 02472 Watertown MA 02472 PERIOD TO; 033122
Use column T on Contracts where variablo retainage for line items may apply ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO 0
A B D E ] F G 1 H I J K L
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL i
SCHEDULED FROMI PRESENTLY COMPLETED TALANCE RETAINAGE RETAINAGE
ITEA( DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE PREVIOUY THIS PERIOD STORED AND STORED * TO (IF VARIABLE) (F VARIABLE)
NO APPLICATION (NOTIN TO DATE (@) FINISII RATE) RATE)
50% 50%
e DORE) g c-@
GRAND TOTAL $37.974,750.00 30.00 $522,745.70 30.00 $522,745.70 %]  $37,452,004.30 | $26,137.29 |
AlA DOCUMENT G703, CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702

1992 EDITTON AJA 1992 THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK

AVENUE N W, WASHINGTON, DC 20006 -5292 WARNING: Unlicensed photocopying violated U.S. copyright laws and will subject the vlolalor to legal prosecutlon.

G703-1992



